
8.—7

Appropriations for Public Trustee's Account.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT.

140

Item.! •
Chargeable on the Public Trustee's 1909-10.

Account.
MINISTER OF FINANCE.

1909-10.
Total number of offioers .. 103

£

VOTE No. 128.
Salaries —

Public Trustee
Deputv Public Trustee (also Chief Clerk, £480)
Chief Clerk (also Deputy Public Trustee, £25)
Inspector ...
Accountant
Examiner
Assistant Solicitor ... ..:
32 Clerks : 1 at £350, 3 at £295, 1 at £275, 2 at £235.

1 at £225,1 at £205,1 at £200, 2 at £190, 3 at £180,
2 at £175, 1 at £170, 1 at £166, 3 at £160, 1 at £156,
3 at £140, 1 at £130, 3 at £120, 2 at £100

25 Cadets: 4 at £76, 3 at £70, 5 at £60, 7 at £50, 6 at
£40

5 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £150, 1 at £100,
1 at £80, 1 at £70, 1 at £60

Custodian
Night-watchman
Lift attendant
Sanitary man
Messenger
Reserves Agent and District Agent, New Plymouth ...
Clerk, New Plymouth Agency
2 Cadets at New Plymouth Agency : 1 at £60, 1 at £50
District Agents : Auckland ...

Christchureh
Dunedin ... ... ...
Greymouth ...
Nelson
Napier
Wanganui ...

Clerks, Cadets, and Typists at Agencies—
Auckland: 1 at £250, 1 at £170, 1 at £140, 1 at

£120, 2 at £60, 1 typist at £110
Christchureh: 1 at £230,1 at £150,1 at £100,1 at £76.

1 typist at £110
Dunedin: 1 at £170, 1 at £100, 3 at £70, 1 at £60:

2 typists—1 at £95, 1 at £70
Wanganui: 1 at £130, 1 at £70
Greymouth : 1 at £120,1 at £50
Napier: 1 cadet at £50, 1 typist at £70
Nelson: 1 at £60

Solicitor (retired as from 30th June, 1909)
District Agent, Nelson (retired as from 30th June, 1909;
Clerk (retired as from 30th June, 1909) ...
Local Audit, £240; London Agency, £100

850
25

480
450
350
300
250

5,962
1,404

460
225
136
136
145
126
250
200
110
400
400
350
250
250
250
250

910

666

705
200
170
120
60

138
56
62

340

■

17 ,436

2
3

4
5

Otheb Chaeges op and incidental to—
Advertising Public Trust Office, Auckland
Compassionate allowance to the mother of W. H.

Massey, deceased
Inspection of properties
New premises, Christchureh: Erection of buildings,

furnishing, &c.
New premises, Greymouth
New premises at Wellington for Public Trust Office:

Erection of buildings, furnishing, <&c.
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes

75

75
200

10,000
1,5000

7

8
20,000

750

50 ,036Total—Vote No. 128..
32 ,600

PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT £50,036


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

