## PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT.

nı.	Chargeable on the Public Trustee's Account.	1909–10.	
ŀ	MINISTER OF FINANCE.	£	£
	1909–10. Total number of officers 103		~
-	VOTE No. 128.	,	
1	SALARIES		
-	Public Trustee	850	
	Deputy Public Trustee (also Chief Clerk, £480)	25	
	Chief Clerk (also Deputy Public Trustee, £25)	480	
	Inspector	450 350	
	Examiner	300	
	Assistant Solicitor	250	
Ì	32 Clerks: 1 at £350, 3 at £295, 1 at £275, 2 at £235,		
	1 at £225, 1 at £205, 1 at £200, 2 at £190, 3 at £180,		
	2 at £175, 1 at £170, 1 at £166, 3 at £160, 1 at £156,	*	
	3 at £140, 1 at £130, 3 at £120, 2 at £100	5 ,962	
1	25 Cadets: 4 at £76, 3 at £70, 5 at £60, 7 at £50, 6 at £40	1 404	
.	5 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £150, 1 at £100,	1,404	
	1 at £80, 1 at £70, 1 at £60	460	
	Custodian	225	
	Night-watchman	136	
1	Lift attendant	136	1.0
	Sanitary man	145	
"	Messenger	. 126	
	Reserves Agent and District Agent, New Plymouth	250	
	Clerk, New Plymouth Agency 2 Cadets at New Plymouth Agency: 1 at £60, 1 at £50	200 110	
	District Agents: Auckland	400	,
	Christehurch	400	
	Dunedin	350	
ŀ	Greymouth	250	
	Nelson	250	
	Napier	<b>25</b> 0	
	Wanganui	250	
	Clerks, Cadets, and Typists at Agencies— Auckland: 1 at £250, 1 at £170, 1 at £140, 1 at		
	£120, 2 at £60, 1 typist at £110	910	
	Christchurch: 1 at £230, 1 at £150, 1 at £100, 1 at £76	. 010	
ļ	1 typist at £110	666	
	Dunedin: 1 at £170, 1 at £100, 3 at £70, 1 at £60;	÷	
	2 typists—1 at £95, 1 at £70	705	
	Wanganui: 1 at £130, 1 at £70	200	
	Greymouth: 1 at £120, 1 at £50	170	
	Napier: 1 cadet at £50, 1 typist at £70 Nelson: 1 at £60	120 60	
	Solicitor (retired as from 30th June, 1909)	138	
5	District Agent, Nelson (retired as from 30th June, 1909)	56	
	Clerk (retired as from 30th June, 1909)	62	
	Local Audit, £240; London Agency, £100	340	
	the second of the Miles to the second of the		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Onver On the second sec	17,436	
i	OTHER CHARGES OF AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising Public Trust Office, Auckland	75	1
	Compassionate allowance to the mother of W. H.	10	
	Massey, deceased	75	
	Inspection of properties	200	
	New premises, Christchurch: Erection of buildings,	_	
1	furnishing, &c	10,000	
	New premises, Greymouth	1,500	
	New premises at Wellington for Public Trust Office:	20 000	
	Erection of buildings, furnishing, &c Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	20 ,000 750	
	rostage, telegrams, and rent or lockes	700	
		32,600	
	Тотац—Vоте No. 128		50,030
- 1			